South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 05, 2024, 10:34:57 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*0852 (Rat #0475, Act #0409 of 1992) General Bill, By Drummond

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 61-9-170, so as to authorize the holder of a
retail permit to sell beer and wine to transfer beer and wine to other businesses, to require the transferee businesses to hold a
retail beer and wine permit issued to the same individual, partnership, or corporation as the license of the transferor business,
to require transfer of beers to conform to territorial restrictions, to make it unlawful to transfer beer or wine except as provided
in this Section, to make it unlawful for a retailer to purchase beer or wine from another retailer for resale, to provide a penalty,
and to repeal Section 61-9-180 relating to the transfer of beer and wine.-amended title

04/04/91
04/04/91
01/15/92
01/22/92
01/22/92
01/22/92
01/23/92
01/28/92
01/28/92
04/15/92
04/29/92
05/05/92
05/07/92
05/12/92
05/13/92
05/14/92
05/27/92
06/02/92
06/02/92
06/02/92
07/09/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-7

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-7

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-176

Amended SJ-11

Read second time SJ-11

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-11
Read third time and sent to House SJ-8

Introduced and read first time HJ-10

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-11
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-7
Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 30, 1992 HJ-279

Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 7, 1992 HJ-25

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 12, 1992 HJ-68

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 13, 1992 HJ-2

Read second time HJ-11

Read third time and enrolled HJ-300

Ratified R 475

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/02/92

Act No. 409

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



