## South Carolina Legislature

May 05, 2024, 10:34:57 pm

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

## S\*0852 (Rat #0475, Act #0409 of 1992) General Bill, By Drummond

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 61-9-170, so as to authorize the holder of a retail permit to sell beer and wine to transfer beer and wine to other businesses, to require the transferee businesses to hold a retail beer and wine permit issued to the same individual, partnership, or corporation as the license of the transferor business, to require transfer of beers to conform to territorial restrictions, to make it unlawful to transfer beer or wine except as provided in this Section, to make it unlawful for a retailer to purchase beer or wine from another retailer for resale, to provide a penalty, and to repeal Section 61-9-180 relating to the transfer of beer and wine.-amended title

•		
04/04/91	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-7
04/04/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-7
01/15/92	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-176
01/22/92	Senate	Amended SJ-11
01/22/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-11
01/22/92	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-11
01/23/92	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-8
01/28/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-10
01/28/92	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-11
04/15/92	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-7
04/29/92	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 30, 1992 HJ-279
05/05/92	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 7, 1992 HJ-25
05/07/92	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 12, 1992 HJ-68
05/12/92	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 13, 1992 HJ-2
05/13/92	House	Read second time HJ-11
05/14/92	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-300
05/27/92		Ratified R 475
06/02/92		Signed By Governor
06/02/92		Effective date 06/02/92
06/02/92		Act No. 409
07/09/92		Copies available